

\$

SLP(C)No. 3197 OF 2004
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3197/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2003 in WP No. 1844/2003 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIMAL KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRI.& RURAL DEV.&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Pillai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the appellant shall be restored to the post from which he was reverted by the impugned penalty order, without prejudice to the respective contentions.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master